WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
8/30/2025 thru 8/30/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party
25-024132 08/30/2025 00:47: LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY 00 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
25-024134 08/30/2025 01:26: LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY 1900 BLOCK OLD JUBE SQ
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
25-024135 08/30/2025 01:59: LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY 00 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
25-024141 08/30/2025 03:00: DISABLED VEHICLE E JUBAL EARLY DR/ MILLWOOD AVE
DISABLED VEHICLE
25-024145 08/30/2025 06:08: DISABLED VEHICLE N PLEASANT VALLEY RD/ WOODSTOCk
DISABLED VEHICLE
25-024148 08/30/2025 06:59: JUVENILE PROBLEM N EAST LN/ WOODSTOCK LN
POLICE INFORMATION
25-024149 08/30/2025 07:30: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE S KENT ST/ E MONMOUTH ST
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
25-024151 08/30/2025 07:45: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 500 BLOCK S KENT ST
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
25-024158 08/30/2025 09:47: DISABLED VEHICLE 600 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
DISABLED VEHICLE
25-024160 08/30/2025 10:11: REMOVE SUBJECT 100 BLOCK S STEWART ST
REMOVE SUBJECT
25-024162 08/30/2025 10:18: POLICE INFORMATION 2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
POLICE INFORMATION
25-024164 08/30/2025 10:56: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE



25-024168

25-024176

25-024177

25-024180

25-024190

25-024194

25-024198

25-024203

25-024204

25-024205

25-024208

25-024215

25-024216

08/30/2025

08/30/2025

08/30/2025

08/30/2025

08/30/2025

08/30/2025

08/30/2025

08/30/2025

08/30/2025

08/30/2025

08/30/2025

08/30/2025

08/30/2025

12:17:

13:14:

13:15:

13:36:

14:39:

15:26:

15:37:

16:01:

16:02:

16:06:

16:15:

17:30:

17:34:

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

LARCENY
LARCENY

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS
BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

500 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S LOUDOUN ST

00 BLOCK MERRIMANS LN

1100 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN

500 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

100 BLOCK W CEDARMEADE AVE

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

600 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

CEDAR CREEK GR/ VALLEY AVE

00 BLOCK FEATHERBED LN

1900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST



25-024218

25-024219

25-024220

25-024221

25-024227

25-024232

25-024236

25-024237

25-024239

25-024240

25-024241

25-024242

25-024243

08/30/2025

08/30/2025

08/30/2025

08/30/2025

08/30/2025

08/30/2025

08/30/2025

08/30/2025

08/30/2025

08/30/2025

08/30/2025

08/30/2025

08/30/2025

17:46:

18:37:

18:49:

19:04:

19:54:

20:21:

20:46:

20:47:

21:01:

21:04:

21:28:

21:37:

21:45:

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

FIGHT
FIGHT

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

ATL FOR OTHER JURISDICTION
ATL FOR OTHER JURISDICTION

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

E BOSCAWEN ST/ N KENT ST 'DTM

00 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST

500 BLOCK ADAMS DR

2400 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

00 BLOCK W GERRARD ST

1100 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN

600 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

ROYAL ST/ SUPERIOR AVE

1100 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN

300 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST

2500 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

1400 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

1100 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN



25-024247

25-024248

25-024253

25-024254

25-024255

25-024256

25-024257

25-024259

25-024260

25-024261

25-024262

08/30/2025

08/30/2025

08/30/2025

08/30/2025

08/30/2025

08/30/2025

08/30/2025

08/30/2025

08/30/2025

08/30/2025

08/30/2025

Total Number of Calls:

22:18:

22:18:

22:57:

23:05:

23:13:

23:19:

23:27:

23:42:

23:43:

23:44:

23:53:

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

RUNAWAY
RUNAWAY

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

TRAFFIC STOP
DUI

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS
BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS

49

CITY LIMITS/ FAIRMONT AVE

500 BLOCK GRAY AVE

2800 BLOCK MIDDLE RD

00 BLOCK MORELAND DR

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

300 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

1100 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN

1100 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN

00 BLOCK E BOSCAWEN ST

200 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

100 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
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